1.	REPORT DATE:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	2.	BUREAU AGENDA NO.
		August 4	<u>, 1992</u>	:		
3.	BUREAU:			:		AUG-92-T-790*
		Transport	tation	:		
4.	SECTION			:	5.	PUBLIC MEETING DATE:
	Application			: ,		-
6.	APPROVED BY:			:		August 20, 1992
	Director:	Ernst	7-2154	:		
•	Supervisor:	Ehrhart	7-5129	:		
7.	PERSON IN CHARCE:			:		
		Ehrhart	7-5129	<u>:</u>		
8.	DOCKET NO.:			:		
	A-00109244			:		

Recommendation (c)

Request of Tad's Delivery Service, Inc. for a name change. (a)

(b) Letter-request from certificate holder that its common carrier certificate be changed to stand in the name of Tad's Delivery Service, Inc., t/d/b/a T & N Van Service.

(c) The Bureau of Transportation recommends that the request be approved.

DE:11

10. Commissioner Chm. Rolka MOTION BY:

SECONDED:

Commissioner Commissioner

Holland - Yes Commissioner

NOV 16 1992

CONTENT OF MOTION: Staff recommendation adopted.

Commissioner Rhodes



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

August 24, 1992

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

A. 00109244

KENNETH D SATALOFF, PRESIDENT SATALOFF TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS, INC. PO BOX 2006 BRISTOL PA 19007

Request of Tad's Delivery Service, Inc. that its common carrier certificate be changed to stand in the name of TAD'S DELIVERY SERVICE, INC, t/d/b/a T & N VAN SERVICE

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is an Order adopted by the Commission concerning the name change request of the subject motor carrier.

Please be advised that the Certificate of Permit will not be endorsed in the new or amended name until compliance has been made with the following requirements:

- Arrange with the insurance company providing insurance coverage of PUC operations to file a new Form H and/or Form E reflecting the new or amended name.
- 2. Complete and return to the Commission the enclosed tariff adoption supplement.

Commission regulations require compliance with the above requirements within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter. Failure to comply within the thirty days will cause the Commission to rescind its action without further proceedings.

If you foresee problems in meeting these requirements, please direct your questions to the following contact persons:

INSURANCE FILINGS: Mr William Hoshour (717) 783-5933

TARIFF FILINGS:

Mr Joseph Machulsky (717) 787-5521

TAD'S DELIVERY SERVICE, INC. 835 INDUSTRIAL HIGHWAY UNIT #4 CINNAMINSON NJ 08077

Very truly yours,

John G Alford Secretary

EMD Encls Certified Mail

SEP 02 1992

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Public Meeting held August 20, 1993

Commissioners Present:

David W. Rolka, Chairman Joseph Rhodes, Jr., Vice-Chairman Wendell F. Holland, Commissioner

Request of Tad's Delivery Service, Inc. for a name change.

A-00109244

SEP 02 1992

ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commission upon letter-request of Tad's Delivery Service, Inc. that its common carrier certificate be changed to stand in the name of Tad's Delivery Service, Inc., t/d/b/a T & N Van Service pursuant to 52 Pa. Code §3.381(a)(6)(i).

Upon review of the request, it appears that the necessary filings have been made and that there has been no change in the ownership or control of the business; THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the request be and is hereby approved and that the certificate issued to Tad's Delivery Service, Inc. be changed to stand in the name of Tad's Delivery Service, Inc., t/d/b/a T & N Van Service.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the certificate holder shall effect the name change on its insurance and tariff filings with the Commission.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said certificate holder has not effected the name change on its insurance and tariff filings within thirty (30) days from the date of service of this order, the request shall be deemed denied without further proceedings.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with the requirements of this order, the certificate shall be endorsed in the name of Tad's Delivery Service, Inc., t/d/b/a T & N Van Service.

BY THE COMMISSION,

John G. Alford Secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: August 20, 1992

ORDER ENTERED: August 24, 1992

